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Iaclusion. o{ Bareilly in Vayudoot
Service

4 1 1 3. SHRI MOHAMMAD ASRAR
AH:MAD: Will the Minister of C IVIL AVIATION pe pleased to state :

(a) whether Government proposa to include Bareilly town in Uttar Pradesh in the Vayudoot Service; and

(b) if so, by when and if not , reasons therefor?,

THE '.MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRIES OF C IVIL AVIA­
TION AND CIVIL SUPPLIES �SHRl BHAGWAT JHA AZAD) : ( a) �o. Sir.

(b) Vayudoot service i s being extended in the country in a phased manner hence it is not possible to cover all the stations immediately.
Bareilly does not figure in the current phase of the expansion programme which is being implemented at present.

4 1 1 4. 11fr tv•vr stal11' �
-m 11'rf�if iftt � � � WIT
� � =

(Ell) cl� � cf;T o<fA ��
ftq,t cfn" � � iJ'lfT � n;mit
1ri� fftfT t Ai wu � � � firITT iti1' � m � � � ffla<fii1n
�, s .  3 3 srrnmr ii'trn" � cfft' �
it � l ;  �

(� ) lift �1 ffi' � cffl' �� �
�lff SI fu f ?fill I � ?

�Cf If iif ii�Tt-flf � '(Tfq ii� ( �1'
fW�(T� •) .i q'Tfa1=f) : ( cfi ) �

�

( �· ) � � �� it �� f'f{;T
� � � � � q"{
f� � cfi( � t I � � �flfITT

if ff'fffl � mm � � � �t
�, \jfl �� �f!Se ij' �

�m r.nf� � &Fft ·�

EXPort llO . 1 ,,

4 1 1 5. SHRI M. RAJASHEKHARA
MURTHY: Will the Minister of • �­
MERE be pleased to state:

( a ) whether it is a fact that exp rt houses enjoy certain facilities t: . er the Import Policy, 1 982-83 ·

(b ) whether an export house !'�f rred to above will cease to enjoy the above benefit on obtaining 1 00 er cent export oriented unit licence e Jen in respect to its existing exports m de outside the 1 00 per cent export ort nted unit ; and

(c ) if the answer to part (b) a· ve be in the negative, the reasons ther of?

THE MINISTER OF STATE F
THE MINISTRY or COM'MBR
(SHRI SHIVRAJ V. PATIL) : ( a)
Yes, Sir.

(b ) Exports of products manufactured by an approved 1 00 per cent e� -
port-oriented unit also qualify for benefits available under the Export
Houses scheme.

(c ) Does not arise.

Boldin of test by Central Bank f India for transfer of Safai Karam ri into Peon! cadre

4 1 16 . SHRI RAM PYARE PANIK
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

( a ) whether the Central Bank f·
Indi held any test for the tran�t<?r of Safai Karamcharis into Peon's cadre; if so, the minimum eligibllity criteria of service experience a d educational qualiflcatfons;

ib) wh�ther the results of the aid;
tests have been declared ; if so, t e region-wis number at successful Sa-, fai Karamcharis;
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(c) the total number of Safai Ka�­
amcharis appeared in the test held tor transfer into Peon's cadre, re,ton­
wile;

(d) the total number of Safai Karamcharis transferred into Peon's cadre on the basia of said test, Reglon-wtse;
and

(e) whether the minimum eli,t.lJiuty criteria of service experience and �u­
cationai qualification have been applied as directed by the Ministry of Home Affail'I, Deptt. of Personnel and Administrative Reforms O.M. No.
42015 j l j 76-Estt. (C) , dated 2nd February, 1977; if not, the reasons threof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF F�NtE (SHRI JAN·
ARDHANA .POOJARY) : (a) and (e).
Ceatral Bank of India has .r::epo.rted that tests for transfer of Safai Karamcharis to Peon's Cadre were held in Ahmedabad, Bombay Hyderabad, Luc..'­
know, Calcutta and Pune Regions ot the Bank. In Madras, Chandi4iarh Bhopal and Patna Regions of the

Bank no test was held as the.re were no � candidates. In "'Del'b.i M­
glon of tbe Bank, the tedt was not h�d for transfer of Safai Karamcharis into Peon's Cadre. This Region has
� advised by the Bank to hold, the test at the earliest if there are, candidates fuftlllln1 the prescribed ell·
bllity norms.

In order to be eligible for the test;
an employee of the Bank should hav�
a .minimum of 5 years ' service as Safai Karamchari/Jrarash/Hamal and, should possess elementary literacy so as to be able to read Hindi or F.ngllsh or Regional Language. The eligibility norms prescribed by the bank are in:
conformity with the instructions of the Ministry of Home Atiairs, Department of Personnel and Administrative Reforms Office Memoranda No. 42015/"
3/75 Estt. (C) , dated the 16th .ranuar7,
1976 and No. 42015/1/76-Estt(C) , da�ed
the 2nd February fli77.

(b) to (d) . Central Bank of India has reported that the results d tho said tests, wherever held, were declar. ed. Re&ion-wise number of candidates who appeared in the test and. the ll\lmber of successful candidates are as under:-

---- ------------------
Rqiopp No. of Candidates No. of successful who appeared in the candidates test

Allmrdabad

BonrbaJ' 19 19

Hyclcrabad

Lucknow . I'· 3

Calcutta

Punc 3

All the alxty successful candidates have been transferred into peon;.
cadre.

